Docket No.: 2002US301

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO		RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENT	\$ ONLY	Takan and Travenson 4	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	V	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD.		Name: CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED		
		Address: CITCO BUILD	DING	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		WICKHAMS CAY		
3. Nature of conveyance:		ROAD TOWN		
🖾 Assignment	Merger	TORTOLA, B	RITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: August 26, 2004		Additional name(s) & address((es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 9, 2002				
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)				
Paterit Application No.				
10/042,532 January	y 9, 2002			
	Additional numbers	🗀 Yes 🛭 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: SANGYA JAIN		7. T-1-14 (07.0ED 0.4	4).	
Registration No. 34,504		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: CLARIANT CORPORATION				
70 MEISTER AVENUE		Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: SOMERVILLE State	te/Prov.: NJ	03-2060		
Country: USA ZIP	: 08876	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
SANGYA JAIN	/	1. Lan	9114 le 4	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

2002US301

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, is the owner of a United States Patent Application 10/042,532 filed on January 9, 2002.

WHEREAS, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant International Ltd. hereby assigns to Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this 26th Day of August_____, 2004.

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By: Lilli

Dr. Dieter Dünnwald Patent Attorney By:

Dr. Jörg Herrmann Patent Attorney